in Annexure-B to this Show Cause Notice having a tota-l assessable value of Rs.
45,13,L4,527 l -(Rupees Forty Five Crores Thirteen Lakhs Fourteen Thousand
Five Hundred T\renty Seven Only) liable to conflscation under Section 'l I 1(0) of
the Customs Act, 1962 as detailed above. The IGST amounting to Rs.
2,62,37,9041- (Two Crores Sixty Two Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand Nine
Hundred and Four only) not paid by the importer is liable to be rccovcred undcr

1 1.3 The importer failed to comply with the conditions laid doum under thc
relevant Customs Notification as well as the DGFT Notifrcation a-nd the provisions of
lhe Forcign Tradc Policy (2015-20), as discussed in the foregoing paras.

[...]

stipulated in the said Notification, ernd also for contravening provisions of
Para 4.14 of the Foreign Trade Policy l2Ol5-2O), should bc demandcd and
recovercd under Section 28$) of thc Customs Act, 1962?

a)

b) Whethr:r subjcct goods having assessable value of Rs.45,13,14,527 l- (Rupr:es
Forty Five Crore, Thirteen Lakh, Fourteen Thousand, Five Hundred and
Twenty Seven Only) imported through ICD Tumb under the subject
Advance Authorizations as detailed in the Annexures- A, 81 and 82 and
consolidated in Annexure-B attached to Show Cause Notice should be held
liable for confiscation under Section 1 1 1(o) of the Customs Act, 7962.

[...]

order recovery of the same from M/s. Vita,1 Laboratories Private Limitcd.
in terms of the provisions of Section 28$l of the Customs Act. 1962 along
with applicable interest under Section 28 AA of the Customs AcL, 1962.

b) I hold the subject goods having assessable value of Rs.45,13,14,527 l-
(Rupees Forty Five Crore, Thirteen Lakh, Fourteen Thousand, Five
Hundred and Twenty Seven Only) imported by Vital Laboratories Private
Limited. through ICD Tumb under the subject Advance Authorizations as

dctailed in lhe Annexures- A, B1 artd B2 and consolidated in Anncxurc-B
aitachcd to Shorv Causc Not.icc is liable for confiscation urrder Scction